PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Woon-Seong Baek	09/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu
City:	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12897684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65053/S1187/JEJ/IB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025092 FRAME: 0328

501311179

Docket No.: 65053/S1187

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7066 Pasadena, CA 91109-7058

ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Woon-Seong Back				
HER	REBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	ANSFER(S) TO		***************************************	
(2)	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.				
havi (3)	ng a place of business at 428-5, Gongse-dong, Gi	iheung-gu,	Yongin-si, Gyo	conggi-do, Republic o	of Ko
	einafter called "ASSIGNEE") the en in are disclosed in the application for BATTERY PACK			ny and all improvements	
	h application executed on even date	a haranaa	**************************************	To a happen to the contract of the property of	
;	(a) executed on (5a) (b) filed on (5b): October 4 Application No: 12/897,	 -	(CHRISTIE, PARKE 17058, Pasadena, CA	R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box \ 91109-7088) is hereby n (b) the specified data.	
	ding any and all United States Pate		e granted on said app	olication, and any and all	
and and :	nsions, divisions, reissues, substitut the right to all benefits under all inte applications for said improvements, hereby authorized and requested	emational convi	continuations of said entions for the protect	ion of industrial property	
and and : It is Lette	the right to all benefits under all into	emational convi	continuations of said entions for the protect issioner of Patents is	ion of Industrial property sue any and all of said	
and : it is Lette desig Upor experenes	the right to all benefits under all intrapplications for said improvements, hereby authorized and requested ars Patent, when granted, to said	emational convi- that the Comm ASSIGNEE, its agreed that, will designed will a greecute all rigi	continuations of said entions for the protect issioner of Patents is assigns or its succe then requested, without execute all divisional, offul other papers; and	ion of industrial property sue any and all of said essors in interest or its ut charge to but at the continuing, substitute, if generally do everything	
and and it is Lette desig Upor expe expe ener ooss orote	the right to all benefits under all intrapplications for said improvements, hereby authorized and requested its Patent, when granted, to said gnee. In said consideration, it is further a lines of said ASSIGNEE, the under and reissue patent applications libte which said ASSIGNEE shall concion as provided herein.	emational convi- that the Comm ASSIGNEE, its agreed that, will designed will a greecute all rigi	continuations of said entions for the protect issioner of Patents is assigns or its succe then requested, without execute all divisional, offul other papers; and	ion of industrial property sue any and all of said essors in interest or its ut charge to but at the continuing, substitute, if generally do everything	
and and and and all an	the right to all benefits under all intrapplications for said improvements, hereby authorized and requested are Patent, when granted, to said gnee. In said consideration, it is further a large of said ASSIGNEE, the underselve patent applications libte which said ASSIGNEE shall concition as provided herein.	emational convi- that the Comm ASSIGNEE, its agreed that, will dersigned will of precute all rigionsider desirable	continuations of said entions for the protect issioner of Patents is assigns or its succe then requested, withous execute all divisional, offul other papers; and of for aiding in securing	ion of industrial property sue any and all of said essors in interest or its ut charge to but at the continuing, substitute, if generally do everything and maintaining patent	20((
and	the right to all benefits under all intrapplications for said improvements, hereby authorized and requested are Patent, when granted, to said gnee. In said consideration, it is further a large of said ASSIGNEE, the underselve patent applications libte which said ASSIGNEE shall concition as provided herein.	that the Comm ASSIGNEE, its agreed that, will dersigned will of ; execute all rigi insider desirable SIGNATURE	continuations of said entions for the protect issioner of Patents is assigns or its succe then requested, withous execute all divisional, offul other papers; and of for aiding in securing	sue any and all of said essors in interest or its ut charge to but at the continuing, substitute, i generally do everything and maintaining patent	⊋ 0(≀
and and and a t is Letter to the street to t	the right to all benefits under all interpolations for said improvements, hereby authorized and requested are Patent, when granted, to said gnee. In said consideration, it is further a said consideration, it is further a said consideration, it is further a said consideration. Experience and reissue patent applications ible which said ASSIGNEE shall concition as provided herein. ENTOR(S) In-Seong Back	that the Comm ASSIGNEE, its agreed that, will dersigned will of ; execute all rigi insider desirable SIGNATURE	continuations of said entions for the protect issioner of Patents is assigns or its succe then requested, withous execute all divisional, offul other papers; and of for aiding in securing	sue any and all of said essors in interest or its ut charge to but at the continuing, substitute, i generally do everything and maintaining patent	⊋ 0(≀
and and it is Lette bearing the same in th	the right to all benefits under all interpolations for said improvements, hereby authorized and requested are Patent, when granted, to said gnee. In said consideration, it is further a said consideration, it is further a said consideration, it is further a said consideration. Experience and reissue patent applications ible which said ASSIGNEE shall concition as provided herein. ENTOR(S) In-Seong Back	that the Comm ASSIGNEE, its agreed that, wittersigned will of ; execute all rigit insider desirable SIGNATURE X Wooth SE	continuations of said entions for the protect issioner of Patents is assigns or its succe then requested, withous execute all divisional, offul other papers; and of for aiding in securing	ion of industrial property sue any and all of said essors in interest or its ut charge to but at the continuing, substitute, if generally do everything and maintaining patent DATE X September 13.	30(8

PATENT REEL: 025092 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 10/05/2010